defendant are or have ever been agents or employees of Pearson or any Pearson affiliate or 

subsidiary.  Defendant shall be enjoined from distributing or selling any Pearson branded 

promotional materials. 

Plaintiffs are hereby awarded the sum of one million, nine hundred thousand dollars 

($1,900,000.00) against Defendant for fraud, breach of contract, and violation of California 

Business & Professions Code Section 17200. 

Defendant hereby waives any right to contest, appeal, modify or seek reduction of the 

Damages Award. 

IT IS SO STIPULATED.